Data Sheet
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2007 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 6
Enhanced Performance, Versatility, High Availability, and
Reliability at the Provider Edge
Cisco 7609-S Router
The Cisco® 7609-S Router is a high-performance router deployed at the network edge, where
performance, IP services, redundancy, and fault resiliency are critical. It enables Carrier Ethernet
service providers to deploy an advanced network infrastructure that supports a range of IP video

● Environmental conditions: ◦ Operating temperature: 32 to 104°F (0 to 40°C) ◦ Storage temperature: –4 to 149°F (–20 to 65°C) ◦ Relative humidity, operating: 10 to 85%, noncondensing ◦ Relative humidity, storage: 5 to 95%, noncondensing ◦ Operating altitude: –500 to 6500 ft
● Minimum software release: Cisco IOS Software Release 12.2(18)SXE
Table 1 gives ordering information for the Cisco 7609-S.
Table 1. Cisco 7609-S Chassis Ordering Information
Part Number Description
Spare Units (denoted by "=")
CISCO7609-S= Spare Cisco 7609/CISC7609-S enhanced service-provider chassis (includes redundant tiered-speed
fan trays, cable management tray with standard and extended depth inserts, and mounting kit)
PWR-6000-DC= Spare 6000W DC power supply for Cisco 7609/7609-S/7613
WS-CAC-6000W = Spare AC power supply for the Cisco 7609/7609-S chassis
PWR-4000-DC= Spare 4000W DC power supply for Cisco 7609/7609-S/7613
WS-CAC-4000W-US= Spare AC power supply for the Cisco 7609/7609-S chassis (30A circuit required); U.S./Japan cord
attached
WS-CAC-4000W-INT= Spare AC power supply for Cisco 7609/7609-S chassis (30A circuit required); international cord
attached
WS-CAC-3000W=  Cisco 7600 and Catalyst 6500 3000W AC power supply (spare)
FAN-MOD-9SHS= High speed fan tray module for the Cisco 7609/7609-S chassis (can be used as the first or second
tray)
CABLETRAY-09= Spare cable tray assembly with standard and extended depth inserts
KIT-MNTG-09= Spare mounting kit for the Cisco 7609/7609-S chassis for the default 19-in. rack